RESOLUTION 2010 - 17

RESOLUTION AWARDING CONTRACT FOR HALLWAY AIR CONDITIONING AND REMOVAL OF STAIRWELL INTAKE FANS AT INDIA BROOK VILLAGE

WHEREAS, the Board of Commissioners of the Housing Authority of the County of Morris has determined that there is a need for hallway air conditioning and removal of stairwell intake fans at India Brook Village, Randolph, NJ; and

WHEREAS funds are available from Morris County Community Development through the American Recovery and Reinvestment Act of 2009; and

WHEREAS, the attached bids were received, opened and read aloud on Tuesday, April 27, 2010 at 10:00 A.M.; and

WHEREAS, the lowest responsible bid was submitted by Air Control Technology, Inc. in the amount of \$38,534; and

WHEREAS, Air Control Technology, Inc. submitted a letter requesting removal of their bid from consideration as they inadvertently only bid on one building instead of two; and

WHEREAS, the next lowest responsible bid was submitted by **EACM** Corporation in the amount of \$71,275; and

WHEREAS, LAN Associates recommends an award be made to **EACM** Corporation; and

WHEREAS, the Housing Authority desires to accept the bid of **EACM** Corporation; and

WHEREAS, the Housing Authority of the County of Morris finds that the best interests of the Authority and the purpose of the New Jersey Local Public Contract Law would be served by awarding the contract to the next lowest responsible bidder.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Board of Commissioners of the Housing Authority of the County of Morris that **EACM Corporation be awarded the contract for hallway air conditioning and removal of the stairwell intake fans at India Brook Village.**

	Delegate I. Charten Diagraphy (Company)
	Roberta L. Strater, Director/Secretary
Date Adopted	

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE TO PAY THE ABOVE EXPENDITURES

SUE WANG, FINANCE MANAGER